## ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE GENERAL 800, FOSHAY. TOWER MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 55402

January 3, 1972

Dear Sir:

I have the honor to inform you that I shall be leaving Minneapolis during the first half of January 1972, having been appointed Ambassador of Norway to Singapore.

My successor, Mr. Bjørn Tiller Augdahl, presently Minister Counselor of the Norwerian Embassy at Copenhagen, is expected to arrive in Minneapolis around the middle of February. Until Mr. Augdahl's arrival, Vice Consul Hartley Antonsen will be in charge of this office as Acting Consul General.

Mr. Anut Granstedt, Consul General of Sweden, will take over as Dean of the Consular Corps upon my departure.

hereby want to thank you for all the courtesies which you have extended to me during my tour of office here.

I avail myself of this opportunity to assure you of my highest esteem and respect.

Myvind Scott-Hansen Consul General of Norway Dean of the Consular Corp.

The Honorable when Erdahl Secretary of State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

21007 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN1 4 1972

Secretary of State

## ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE GENERAL ROOM 800, FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 55402

RECEIVED

JUN 17 1970

SECRETARY OF STATE

June 17, 1970

Dear Mr. Donovan,

I have the honor to inform you that Mr. Tor Bull-Njaa who has served as Vice Consul at the Norwegian Consulate General in Minneapolis since September 1967, left Minneapolis May 16 for his new post as Secretary of the Norwegian Embassy in Rabat, Morocco.

As his successor has been appointed Mr. Hartley Oliver Antonsen, who is scheduled to take up his duties July 1.

I avail myself of this opportunity to assure you of my highest esteem and consideration.

Toyvind Scott-Hansen Consul General of Norway

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

21667

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 18 1970

Secretary of State